
 

HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA 

                      CANBERRA 

 PRESS RELEASE 

  Revised OCI Fees 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

The High Commission of India in Canberra is pleased to announce that the Government of India 

has refixed the OCI fees as per details given in the table below. These changes made effective 

from Tuesday, the 12th June 2012. 

Note: An Additional Fee of A$ 2/- is to be paid towards Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF) 

per Consular Service. The payable fee would be – fee specified for the particular consular 

service + AUS $ 2 for ICWF. 

Fee presently 

Service charged 

(Australian Dollar) 

Issue of new OCI Card 

Conversion of PIO to OCI for an adult 

Conversion of PIO to OCI for a minor 

OCI Miscellaneous service 

Duplicate OCI in case of loss/damage of 

OCI documents 

$ 260 

$ 24 

$ 137 

$ 24 

$ 94 

Revised fee w.e.f. 

12.06.2012 

(Australian Dollar) 

$ 276 

$ 25 

$ 146 

$ 25 

$ 100 

Canberra 

12th June 2012 


