

## HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA CANBERRA

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## **Revised OCI Fees**

The High Commission of India in Canberra is pleased to announce that the Government of India has refixed the OCI fees as per details given in the table below. These changes made effective from Tuesday, the 12th June 2012.

Note: An Additional Fee of A\$ 2/- is to be paid towards Indian Community Welfare Fund (ICWF) per Consular Service. The payable fee would be – fee specified for the particular consular service + AUS \$ 2 for ICWF.

	Fee presently	Revised fee w.e.f.
Service	charged	12.06.2012
	(Australian Dollar)	(Australian Dollar)
Issue of new OCI Card	\$ 260	\$ 276
Conversion of PIO to OCI for an adult	\$ 24	\$ 25
Conversion of PIO to OCI for a minor	\$ 137	\$ 146
OCI Miscellaneous service	\$ 24	\$ 25
Duplicate OCI in case of loss/damage of	\$ 94	\$ 100
OCI documents		

Canberra

12th June 2012